
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 03/21/24 06:57AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE241130003/21/24  02:19AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST & MAPLE AV

ARRESTED: MCCOY, LAKEIDRIC J  M/B  Age: 45.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Traffic Offense

BE241129803/21/24  02:00AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

MOORE ST & ROOSEVELT AV

False Alarm

BE241129603/21/24  01:21AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241129203/21/24  01:08AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: FITZGERALD, JEFFREY SCOTT  M/W  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE241127303/20/24  10:23PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ATHLETIC AV

ARRESTED: FLEMING, QUINTELLA   F/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE241126903/20/24  08:49PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ATHLETIC AV

ARRESTED: FLEMING, QUINTELLA   F/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE241125803/20/24  07:00PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE241125303/20/24  06:32PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: GUTIERRE OLVERA, JOSE RICARDO  M/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

MENARDS, 2851 MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE241123403/20/24  04:14PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WASHBURN ST

ARRESTED: ROSS, AYDEN A C  M/W  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fraud, Swindle/Confidence Game

BE241123203/20/24  04:08PM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE241122203/20/24  03:11PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, RITA LYNN  F/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE241122103/20/24  03:09PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

BE241118303/20/24  12:00PM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241116603/20/24  09:52AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

ROCKFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS, 2000 CHRISTINA ST, ROCKFORD IL

STOLEN:  LAPTOP COMPUTER

STOLEN:  Backpack

False Alarm

BE241114703/20/24  06:48AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE241114603/20/24  06:30AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARTRIDGE AV

ARRESTED: MILLING, RONALD M  M/W  Age: 63.00  City: BELOIT WI



Bench Warrant

BE241113803/20/24  02:45AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: KERSTEN, SCOTT ALLEN  M/W  Age: 51.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE241113303/20/24  12:15AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE241113103/20/24  12:03AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Animal Problem

Animal Cruelty

BE241109903/19/24  07:28PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV

Juvenile Runaway

BE241109803/19/24  07:20PM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Fraud, False Pretences

BE241109603/19/24  03:16PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 23.00  Height: 6'03"  Weight: 160.00lbs.

CVS PHARMACY, 2149 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE241107303/19/24  04:22PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

ARRESTED: CUTHILL, NATHANIEL THOMAS  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Fraud, False Pretences

BE241106003/19/24  03:16PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

CVS PHARMACY, 2149 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE241101903/19/24  11:28AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Lost or Found Prop

BE241100103/18/24  03:14PM ROELING R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR



Traffic Offense

BE241099603/19/24  09:21AM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Traffic Offense

BE241099503/19/24  09:21AM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WOODWARD AV & CHURCH ST

Animal Problem

BE241096703/19/24  05:37AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

CRISWELL BLVD & MURPHY WOODS RD

Warrant Arrest

BE241096003/19/24  02:37AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TRUSH CT

ARRESTED: HARMEL, MATHEW W  M/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bail Jumping

Recklessly Endanger Safety

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE241095403/19/24  12:01AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV; BLK

ARRESTED: BETTS, LYNELL SHERESE  F/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE241095003/18/24  10:44PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 AFTON RD

Bail Jumping

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE241094403/18/24  10:00PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV

ARRESTED: POLZIN, BRAYDEN JOSEPH  M/W  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: LUTZOW FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE  M/B  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE241093003/18/24  06:08PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE241092403/18/24  05:13PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, RITA LYNN  F/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI



Found Property

BE241092103/18/24  04:52PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Red   Nike Key Chain

Found Property

BE241091903/18/24  04:49PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown   Miscelleneous Jewelry

Check Welfare

BE241091403/18/24  04:20PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241090303/18/24  02:50PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: FOSTER, DEMARIO DERRICK  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: WINNEBAGO WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241090103/18/24  02:28PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: MORENO, AUDRIA MARIE  F/L  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Civil Dispute

BE241089503/18/24  01:51PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE241089403/18/24  01:49PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

STOLEN:  Paint Sprayer

Animal Problem

BE241089303/18/24  01:39PM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

Check Welfare

BE241088403/18/24  12:28PM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 70.00  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE241086103/18/24  09:45AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED



Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241084603/18/24  08:10AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WINCHESTER DR

STOLEN:  Bag

STOLEN:  Transmitter

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241084003/18/24  07:00AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARTRIDGE AV & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: WALKER, CHRISTOPHER DUWAYNE  M/B  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI


	Media Report
	BE2411300
	BE2411300

	BE2411298
	BE2411296
	BE2411292
	

	BE2411273
	BE2411273

	BE2411269
	BE2411269

	BE2411258
	BE2411253
	BE2411253

	BE2411234
	

	BE2411232
	BE2411222
	BE2411222

	BE2411221
	BE2411221

	BE2411183
	BE2411166
	BE2411166
	BE2411166
	BE2411166



	BE2411147
	BE2411146
	BE2411146

	BE2411138
	BE2411138

	BE2411133
	BE2411131
	BE2411099
	BE2411098
	BE2411096
	BE2411096

	BE2411073
	BE2411073

	BE2411060
	BE2411060

	BE2411019
	BE2411001
	BE2410996
	BE2410995
	BE2410967
	BE2410960
	BE2410960

	BE2410954
	BE2410954

	BE2410950
	BE2410944
	BE2410944

	BE2410930
	BE2410924
	BE2410924

	BE2410921
	BE2410921
	BE2410921
	BE2410921



	BE2410919
	BE2410919
	BE2410919
	BE2410919



	BE2410914
	BE2410903
	

	BE2410901
	

	BE2410895
	BE2410894
	BE2410894
	BE2410894
	BE2410894



	BE2410893
	BE2410884
	BE2410884

	BE2410861
	BE2410861

	BE2410846
	BE2410846
	BE2410846
	BE2410846



	BE2410840
	BE2410840



