



Media Report

03/21/24 06:57AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Cont Subs, Possess, M	arijuana		
Cont Subs, Possess, Co	ocaine		
Cont Subs, Possess, Pa	araphrnla		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/21/24 02:19AM	SIXTH ST & MAPLE AV	BE2411300	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: MCCOY, I	_AKEIDRIC J M/B Age: 45.00 City: ROC	KFORD IL	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/21/24 02:00AM	MOORE ST & ROOSEVELT AV	BE2411298	MURPHY K
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/21/24 01:21AM	W GRAND AV	BE2411296	CREED HA
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/21/24 01:08AM	STATE ST	BE2411292	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: FITZGER	ALD, JEFFREY SCOTT M/W Age: 58.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 10:23PM	ATHLETIC AV	BE2411273	DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: FLEMING	, QUINTELLA F/B Age: 35.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Cont Subs, Possess, M	arijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 08:49PM	ATHLETIC AV	BE2411269	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: FLEMING	, QUINTELLA F/B Age: 35.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 07:00PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2411258	ANDERSON ZS

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 06:32PM	MILW RD	BE2411253	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: GUTIERR	E OLVERA, JOSE RICARDO M/W Age: 2	26.00 City: BELOIT WI	
MENARDS, 2851 MILW	AUKEE RD, BELOIT WI		
Resist or Interfere w/Po	lice		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence WASHBURN ST	CAD Number BE2411234	Primary Officer
03/20/24 04:14PM			DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: RUSS, AT	DEN A C M/W Age: 17.00 City: BELOIT	VVI	
Fraud, Swindle/Confide	nce Game		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 04:08PM	STATE ST	BE2411232	PAULSON JE
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 03:11PM	MADISON RD	BE2411222	BOULTON T
	ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI		
ARRESTED: WILLIAMS	, RITA LYNN F/W Age: 46.00 City: BELC	DIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 03:09PM	BLUFF ST	BE2411221	FREEDMAN M
M/B JUVENILE ARRES			
Assault, No Weap, Agg	Injury		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 12:00PM	FOURTH ST	BE2411183	PAULSON JE
The fill David Frank Market			
Theft, Prop, From Motor	ven		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 09:52AM	CRANSTON RD	BE2411166	BELMONTES B
	CHOOLS, 2000 CHRISTINA ST, ROCKFO	ORD IL	
STOLEN: LAPTOP CO	MPUTER		
STOLEN: Backpack			
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 06:48AM	W GRAND AV	BE2411147	BOURIL M
Misc Ordinance Violation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 06:30AM	PARTRIDGE AV	BE2411146	BUI B
ARRESTED: MILLING,	RONALD M M/W Age: 63.00 City: BELC	DIT WI	

Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 02:45AM	LIBERTY AV	BE2411138	CREED HA
ARRESTED: KERSTE	N, SCOTT ALLEN M/W Age: 51.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 12:15AM	MILW RD	BE2411133	ROSENBAUM A
Drug/Alcohol Overdose	9		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/20/24 12:03AM	WIS AV	BE2411131	CREED HA
Animal Problem			
Animal Cruelty			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 07:28PM	KENWOOD AV	BE2411099	GLEASMAN J
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 07:20PM	WIS AV	BE2411098	PAULSON JE
Fraud, False Pretence	S		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 03:16PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2411096	ROSENBAUM A
	23.00 Height: 6'03" Weight: 160.00lbs. 9 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 04:22PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2411073	HARTER A
ARRESTED: CUTHILL	., NATHANIEL THOMAS M/W Age: 34.00	City: TOWN OF BELOIT	VI
Fraud, False Pretence	S		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 03:16PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2411060	ROSENBAUM A
CVS PHARMACY, 214	9 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI		
Fraud, Credit Card or A	ATM		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 11:28AM	MILW RD	BE2411019	OXENREIDER B
Lost or Found Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/18/24 03:14PM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2411001	ROELING R

Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 09:21AM	MILW RD	BE2410996	PAULSON JE
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 09:21AM	WOODWARD AV & CHURCH ST	BE2410995	PAULSON JE
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 05:37AM	CRISWELL BLVD & MURPHY WOODS RD	BE2410967	OXENREIDER B
Manage Anna at			
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 02:37AM	TRUSH CT	BE2410960	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: HARMEL	, MATHEW W M/W Age: 39.00 City: BE	LOIT WI	
Bail Jumping			
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs	,		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/19/24 12:01AM	DEWEY AV; BLK	BE2410954	ZIMMERMAN K
ARRESTED: BETTS, L	YNELL SHERESE F/B Age: 40.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
	YNELL SHERESE F/B Age: 40.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
False Alarm			
False Alarm Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
False Alarm			Primary Officer MURPHY K
False Alarm Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD	CAD Number	
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD	CAD Number	
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, N	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD	CAD Number BE2410950	MURPHY K
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944	MURPHY K Primary Officer
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN,	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI	MURPHY K Primary Officer
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN, ARRESTED: LUTZOW	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV BRAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 C FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE M/B Age:	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI	MURPHY K Primary Officer
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN, ARRESTED: LUTZOW Drug/Alcohol Overdose	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV BRAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 C FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE M/B Age:	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI 19.00 City: BELOIT WI	MURPHY K Primary Officer CREED HA
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN, ARRESTED: LUTZOW Drug/Alcohol Overdose Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV BRAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 C FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE M/B Age: Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI 19.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	MURPHY K Primary Officer CREED HA Primary Officer
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN, ARRESTED: LUTZOW Drug/Alcohol Overdose	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV BRAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 C FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE M/B Age:	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI 19.00 City: BELOIT WI	MURPHY K Primary Officer CREED HA
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN, ARRESTED: LUTZOW Drug/Alcohol Overdose Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV BRAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 C FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE M/B Age: Street of Occurrence OAK ST	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI 19.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	MURPHY K Primary Officer CREED HA Primary Officer
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN, ARRESTED: LUTZOW Drug/Alcohol Overdose Date/time of report 03/18/24 06:08PM	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV BRAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 C FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE M/B Age: Street of Occurrence OAK ST	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI 19.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2410930 CAD Number	MURPHY K Primary Officer CREED HA Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN, ARRESTED: LUTZOW Drug/Alcohol Overdose Date/time of report 03/18/24 06:08PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV BRAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 C FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE M/B Age: Street of Occurrence OAK ST	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI 19.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2410930	MURPHY K Primary Officer CREED HA Primary Officer HARTER A
False Alarm Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:44PM Bail Jumping Cont Subs, Possess, M Date/time of report 03/18/24 10:00PM ARRESTED: POLZIN, ARRESTED: LUTZOW Drug/Alcohol Overdose Date/time of report 03/18/24 06:08PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/18/24 05:13PM WOODMANS FOOD M	Street of Occurrence AFTON RD Marijuana Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV & SAINT LAWRENCE AV BRAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 C FULLER, ZEKAEUS ANDRE M/B Age: Street of Occurrence OAK ST Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2410950 CAD Number BE2410944 City: BELOIT WI 19.00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2410930 CAD Number BE2410924	MURPHY K Primary Officer CREED HA Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer

M/B JUVENILE ARRES			
03/18/24 09:45AM	NORTHGATE DR	BE2410861	HOEFS C
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Disorderly Conduct			
	70.00 Height: Weight: 0.00lbs.		
Date/time of report 03/18/24 12:28PM	Street of Occurrence W HART RD	CAD Number BE2410884	Primary Officer WITTE K
Check Welfare			
		DL2410093	GARETOUNL
Date/time of report 03/18/24 01:39PM	Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD	CAD Number BE2410893	Primary Officer GARETSON L
Animal Problem			
STOLLIN. Faint Spray	<u>ت</u> ا		
03/18/24 01:49PM STOLEN: Paint Spraye	MERRILL ST	BE2410894	TEUBERTC
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Burglary, Resd, Force	En		
03/18/24 01:51PM	MOORE ST	BE2410895	BITTNER M
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Civil Dispute			
ARRESTED. MUKENU	D, AUDRIA MARIE F/L Age: 39.00 City		
03/18/24 02:28PM	STATE ST	BE2410901	JONES B
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
	, DEMARIO DERRICK M/B Age: 33.00		JUNEO D
Date/time of report 03/18/24 02:50PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2410903	Primary Officer JONES B
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report 03/18/24 04:20PM	Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST	CAD Number BE2410914	Primary Officer ENGLISH T
Check Welfare			
	Brown Miscelleneous Jewelry	DE2410010	GWITTING
Date/time of report 03/18/24 04:49PM	Street of Occurrence YATES AV	CAD Number BE2410919	Primary Officer SMITH NJ
Found Property			
	•		
FOUND PROPERTY: I		BEETTOOLT	
Date/time of report 03/18/24 04:52PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2410921	Primary Officer SMITH NJ
Found Property			

Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/18/24 08:10AM	WINCHESTER DR	BE2410846	WITTE K
STOLEN: Bag			
STOLEN: Transmitter			
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/18/24 07:00AM	PARTRIDGE AV & WHITE AV	BE2410840	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: WALKER	, CHRISTOPHER DUWAYNE	M/B Age: 30.00 City: BELOIT WI	